

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>Lake Villa Road District - 2010</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-09147-05-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>04/27/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders				<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	227,180.71	-19.90	-56,424.29
Payne & Dolan , Inc.	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	233,783.23	-17.57	-49,821.77
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	242,703.15	-14.42	-40,901.85
Engineer's Estimate				283,605.00		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

Bids Received 04/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-50418

Sect. No: 10-09147-05-GM

Project Desc.: Lake Villa Road District - 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	PAYNE & DO	CURRAN
1	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,912.00	TON	53.97 103,190.64	57.25 109,462.00	61.20 117,014.40
2	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,441.00	TON	67.71 97,570.11	66.35 95,610.35	68.55 98,780.55
3	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	995.00 995.00	10,220.00 10,220.00	2,350.00 2,350.00
4	XX006047	PULVERIZATION	14,446.00	SQ YD	1.76 25,424.96	1.28 18,490.88	1.70 24,558.20
Totals					227,180.71	233,783.23	242,703.15

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-50418
 Sect. No: 10-09147-05-GM
 Project Desc.: Lake Villa Road District - 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,912.00	TON	66.00	126,192.00	53.97	61.20	57.47
2	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,441.00	TON	75.00	108,075.00	66.35	68.55	67.54
3	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00	995.00	10,220.00	4,521.67
4	XX006047	PULVERIZATION	14,446.00	SQ YD	3.00	43,338.00	1.28	1.76	1.58
Total Estimate:						283,605.00			